

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3658/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2026 in CRMB No. 43578/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 63973/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 18-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Shisba Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav S Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Abhinandan, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR  
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter in the month of August, 2026.

(IRAMNAZ)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)